
 
RN Program  FACT S   

 
Program retention, NCLEX RN pass rates and Job Placement Rates: 

Graduate 

Year 

Percent of students 

completing RN 

program 

Benchmark: 65% 

Percent of graduates 

passing NCLEX RN 

licensure exam on 1st 

attempt 

Benchmark: 80% 

Job Placement Rates (6 

months completion of 

program) 

Benchmark: 80% 

 

 

2020 

2019 

2018 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

62.7% 

95.8% 

69.8%  

  

 

 

 

 

 

 

67.1% 

58.4% 

80.0% 

 

 

 

 

 

 93%  (45 % return rate) 

81.6% (44.5% return rate) 

92% (69% return rate) 

 

 

 

             The following persons may be contacted for program/track-specific information:  

NAH RN Program Marietta Candler, RN, MSN, CNE 

870-612-2069 

marietta.candler@uaccb.edu 

General information Jerrie Hooper: 870-612-2071 

jerrie.hooper@uaccb.edu  
 

Approved by:  
Arkansas State Board of Nursing  
University Tower Building, 1123 S. University Suite 800 
Little Rock, AR 72204  
(501) 686-2700 
Continuing approval through fall 2025 with improvement plan on passage rates due October, 2021 

 

Accredited by:  
The Associate Degree Nursing Program at UACCB campus in Batesville, Arkansas is accredited by the: 
Accreditation Commission for Education in Nursing (ACEN).  
Commission for Education in Nursing  
3390 Peachtree Road NE, Suite 1400 
Atlanta, Georgia 30326  
Phone (404) 975-5000   or   www.acenursing.org 
The most recent accreditation decision made by the ACEN Board of Commissioners for Associate Degree nursing 
program is continuing accreditation with conditions.  
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