

Program retention, NCLEX RN pass rates and Job Placement Rates:

Graduate Year	Percent of students completing RN program Benchmark: 65%	Percent of graduates passing NCLEX RN licensure exam on 1 st attempt Benchmark: 80%	Job Placement Rates (6 months completion of program) Benchmark: 80%
2020	62.7%	67.1%	93% (45 % return rate)
2019	95.8%	58.4%	81.6% (44.5% return rate)
2018	69.8%	80.0%	92% (69% return rate)

The following persons may be contacted for program/track-specific information:

NAH RN Program Marietta Candler, RN, MSN, CNE

870-612-2069

marietta.candler@uaccb.edu

General information Jerrie Hooper: 870-612-2071

jerrie.hooper@uaccb.edu

Approved by:

Arkansas State Board of Nursing

University Tower Building, 1123 S. University Suite 800

Little Rock, AR 72204

(501) 686-2700

Continuing approval through fall 2025 with improvement plan on passage rates due October, 2021

Accredited by:

The Associate Degree Nursing Program at UACCB campus in Batesville, Arkansas is accredited by the: Accreditation Commission for Education in Nursing (ACEN).

Commission for Education in Nursing

3390 Peachtree Road NE, Suite 1400

Atlanta, Georgia 30326

Phone (404) 975-5000 or www.acenursing.org

The most recent accreditation decision made by the ACEN Board of Commissioners for Associate Degree nursing program is continuing accreditation with conditions.